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'y'1v1r, TravIs Alien 

[ . 

Ms. Lysa Ray, Treasurer 
TravIs Allen for Assembly 2012 

REDACTED 
Re: Warning Letter 

. (. t' ~' 

• 

November 21,2012 

FPPC No. 12/797, Travis Alieni Travis Allen for Assembly 2012; and lysa Ray, Treasurer 

Dear Mr. Allen and Ms. Ray: 

fhe FeW Politic",) Pr;lctices Commission (the "FPPC") enforces the prOVIsions of the Politkal 
Reform Act (the "Act"), I found in Government Code <;eetlon 81000, et 5eq. This letter is in re'lponse 

to d complaint filed against you that alleged you and your committee failed to file gO-day election 
cycle reports and violated the limit on personal loans. We are clo'ilng this matter With a warning 

letter. 

fhe FPPC has completed Its Invesflgation of the facts in thiS case. Specifically, the FPPC 

found that as of June 30, 3012, you had loaned your committee $100,000. In September 2012, you 
reported another 595,500 loan to your committee before the balance of the original loan ',\las paid 

down. 

Under the Act. a candidate ror elective state office may not personally 1,03n to his Clmpalgn, 

inclUding the proceeds of a loan obtained by the candidate from a commerCial lending institution, 

an "mount, the outstanding balance of ',lIhlch exceeds $100,000. Furthermore, a candidate may 
make a series of personal loans to his campaign as long as the outstanding balance does not exceed 

S 100,000 at the time of making the loans. If a candidate's personal loan balance has reached the 

S 100,000 l'lmit, the loan balance must be reduced before the candidate may make any additional 
loans to his campaign. (SectIOn 85307 and Regulation 18530.8(d).) 
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Additionally, the FPPC found that you and your committee railed to file electronic reports 

pursuant to Section 85309, Section 85309 requires candidates for elective state office who are 

reqUIred to file electronically, shall file a report disclosing r€ce'lpt of a contfibution of S1,OOO or 

more received during an election cycle, For the November election, this period covers August 8, 
2012 through November 6,2012. Furthermore, subdivision (c) requires a candidate for eiective 

state office who 'IS required to file electronically, shall file a report disclosing receipt of a 

contribution of $5,000 or more received at any time other than during an election cycle. Your 

campaign received a number of contributions during the election cycle and after the election ('{de 

but failed to fHe the required reports by their respective deadlines, 

loaning your committee more than the $100,000 Without reducing the balance of the 
original loan is prohibited under Section 85307 and your failure to file the electronic reports by the 

deadlines is a violation of Section 85309. However. because you amended your campaign 

statement to reflect the $95,SOO as a contribution instead of loan, you filed the election cycle 
reports disclosing the contnbuflons and loan and the fact that you do not have an enforcement 

history, we are closing thiS matter With a warning letter. 

This letter serves as a written warning. The information in this matter will be retained and 
may be considered should an enforcement action become necessary based on newly discovered 

information or future conduct. Failure to comply With the provisions of the Act in the future Will 

result in monetary penalties of up to $5,000 for each violar,on. 

A warning letter is an FPPC case resolution Without administrative prosecution or fine. 

However, the warning letter resolution does not provide you with the opportunity for a probable 
cause hearing or hearing before an Administrative law Judge or the Fair Political Practices 

Commission. If you wish to avail yourself of these proceedings by requesting that your case 
proceed with prosecurlon rather than a warning, please notify us Within ten (10) days from the date 

of this letter. Upon this notification, the FPPC will resc'lnd th'ls warning letter and proceed With 
administrative prosecution of thiS case. If we do not receive such notification, this warning letter 
will be posted on the FPPC's webSite ten (10) days from the date of this letter. 

The FPPC publishes forms and manuals to faCilitate compliance With the proviSions of the 

Act. If you need forms or a manual, or guidance regarding your obligations, please call the FPPC's 
Technical Assistance Division at 1-866~275·3772. Please also visit our website at ·Nww.fppc.ca.i5ov. 

Please feel free to contact Teri Rindahl at 916.327 2018 With any questions you may have 
regarding this letter. 

REDACTED 
Gary S. Winuk 

Chief, Enforcement DiVision 

GSW!tr 
Cc: Heidi Abel 


